No. 21-474

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

IN RE WISCON SIN LEGISLATURE,
Petitioner.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
28" day of October, 2021, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3)
copies of the foregoing BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS BILLIE JOHN SON, ERIC
O’KEEFE, ED PERKINS AND RONALD ZAHN by placing said copies in the U.S.
mail, first class postage prepaid, addressed as attached.

1615 L Street, NW, Suite 100
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on 28t day of October, 2021.
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Steven C. Kilpatrick

Karla Z. Keckhaver

Thomas C. Bellavia

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857

Madison, WI 53707-7857
bellaviatc@doj.state.wi.us
keckhaverkz@doj.state.wi.us
kilpatricksc@doj.state.wi.us

Counsel for Marge Bostelmann, et al.

Kevin M. St. John

Bell Giftos St. John LLC

5325 Wall Street, Suite 2200
Madison, WI 53718
kstjohn@BellGiftos.com

Counsel for Wisconsin Legislature

Jeffrey M. Harris

Taylor A. R. Meehan

Consovoy McCarthy PLLC

1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22209
jeff@consovoymccarthy.com
taylor@consovoymccarthy.com
Counsel for Wisconsin Legislature

Charles G. Curtis

Perkins Coie LLP

33 East Main Street, Suite 201
Madison, WI 53703-5411
ccurtis@perkinscoie.com
Counsel for Lisa Hunter, et al

Anthony D. Russomanno

Brian P. Keenan

Wisconsin Dept. of Justice

P.O. Box 7857

Madison, WI 53707-7857
keenanbp@doj.state.wi.us
russomannoad@doj.state.wi.us
Counsel for Governor Tony Evers

Adam Mortara

Lawfair LLC

125 S. Wacker Dr., Ste 300
Chicago, IL 60606
mortara@lawfairlle.com

Counsel for Wisconsin Legislature

Mark Elias

Aria C. Branch

Daniel C. Osher

Jacob D. Shelly

Christina A. Ford

William K. Hancock

Elias Law Group LLP

10 G Street, NE, Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20002
melias@elias.law
abranch@elias.law
cford@elias.law
whancock@elias.law
dosher@elias.law
jshelly@elias.law

Counsel for Lisa Hunter, et al.

Jeffrey A. Mandell

Richard Manthe

Douglas M. Poland

Rachel E. Snyder

Stafford Rosenbaum LLP

Post Office Box 1784

222 W. Washington Ave., Suite 900
Madison, WI 53701-1784
Jmandell@staffordlaw.com
rmanthe@staffordlaw.com
dpoland@staffordlaw.com
rsnyder@staffordlaw.com

Counsel for Black Leaders Organizing
for Communities, et al.




Mark P. Gaber

Christopher Lamar

Campaign Legal Center

1101 14th Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20005
mgaber@campaignlegal.org
clamar@campaignlegal.org

Counsel for Black Leaders Organizing
for Communities, et al.

Annabelle E. Harless

Campaign Legal Center

55 West Monroe Street, Suite 1925
Chicago, IL 60603
aharless@campaignlegal.org

Counsel for Black Leaders Organizing
for Communities, et al.

Michael P. May

Sarah A. Zylstra

Tanner G. Jean-Louis
Boardman & Clark LLP

1S. Pinckney St., Ste 410

P.O. Box 927

Madison, WI 53701
mmay@boardmanclark.com
szylstra@boardmanclark.com
tjeanlouis@boardmanclark.com
Counsel for Joanne Kane, et al.

Misha Tseytlin

Kevin M. LeRoy

Troutman Pepper Hamilton

Sanders LLP, Suite 3900

227 West Monroe Street

Chicago, IL 60606
kevin.leroy@troutman.com
misha.tseytlin@troutman.com

Counsel for Congressman Scott Fitzgerald,
et al.

Mel Barnes

Law Forward, Inc.

Post Office Box 326

Madison, WI 53703
mbarnes@lawforward.org

Counsel for Black Leaders Organizing for
Communities, et al.

David J. Bradford

Jenner & Block LLP

353 N. Clark Street

Chicago, IL 60654
dbradford@jenner.com
Counsel for Joanne Kane, et al.




